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Front Desk, Admissions, Inspector & Housing Navigator 
Title Name Email Phone 
Housing Assistant (Front Desk) Lorri Hoppe lhoppe@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7100 

Admissions Specialist Cynthia Rodriguez crodriguez@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7168 

Admissions Specialist Shaylynn Houston shouston@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7166 

Housing Navigator Katie Christopherson kchristopherson@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7196 

HQS Inspector Kristafer Whitcher kwhitcher@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7143 
 

Housing Specialists 
Alpha Caseload Name Email Phone 
A, D, I, J, VASH, HOME Christy Irwin cirwin@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7138 

B, C, F, FYI Tasha Walton twalton@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7126 

E, Hp-Hz, K, L, M Kathy Bolles kbolles@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7120 

H-Ho, N, O, P, Q, R, T, Stability Tanya Brown tbrown@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7157 

G, S, U, V, W, X, Y, Z, TBRA Jessica Green jgreen@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7144 
 

Program Support and Management 
Title Name Email Phone 

HCV Program &  
Housing Projects Director Wendy Westby wwestby@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7160 

Assistant Director of Housing Angela Branson abranson@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7140 

Quality Assurance Programs 
Support Manager &  
Section 504 Coordinator 

Ebony Searles esearles@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7127 

Process Improvement Manager  
& RENTCafe Contact Lori Reisinger lreisinger@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7142 

Administrative Specialist Susan Wilson swilson@bremertonhousing.org (360) 616-7177 
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